SL.NO	VENUE NAME	RATE (MEMBER)	RATE(MEM.COMMERCIAL)	RATE (NON MEMBER)
1	GUEST HOUSE PER ROOM	RS. 1500/- + GST 12%	RS. 1500/- + GST 12%	RS. 1500/- + GST 12%
2	OYSTER HALL	RS. 61,000/- +GST 18%	RS. 1,00,000/- +GST 18%	RS. 1,00,000/- +GST 18%
3	O. DINING	RS. 1500/-+ GST 18%	RS. 2,000/-+ GST 18%	
4	THE OAK	RS. 8,000/- GST 18%		
5	BACK YARD	RS. 1500/-+ GST 18%	RS. 2,000/-+ GST 18%	
6	THE ROOM	RS. 2,500/- + GST 18%	RS. 4,000/- GST 18%	RS. 6,000/- + GST 18%
7	FIESTA HAL & GARDEN	RS. 8,000/- + GST 18%	RS. 10,000/- GST 18%	RS. 15,000/- + GST 18%
8	BACK GARDEN	RS. 2,500/- + GST 18%	RS. 4,000/- GST 18%	RS. 6,000/- + GST 18%
9	SWIMMING POOL (ONLY CLOSING PERIOD)	RS. 10,000/-+ GST 18%		

The Room Booking charges

- 1. Members Personal Rs. 2,500/- plus applicable taxes.
- 2 Members Commercial Rs. 4,000/- plus applicable taxes.
- 3 Non Member Rs. 6,000/- plus applicable taxes.
 - Music system & Projector if required will be provided by the club free of cost on prior information for Members only.
- 4 If F & B (Only Food Bill) at the venue amounts to Rs. 25,000/- or above (Excluding GST) then the Venue charge will be automatically waived off.

Fiesta Hall with Back Garden Booking charges

- 1 Members Personal Rs. 8,000/-plus applicable taxes.
- 2 Members Commercial Rs. 10,000/- plus applicable taxes.
- 3 Non Member. Rs. 15,000/-plus applicable taxes.
- 4 If F & B (Only Food Bill) at the venue amounts to Rs. 75,000/- or above (Excluding GST) then the Venue charge will be automatically waived off.

Back Garden Booking charges

- 1 Members Personal Rs. 2,500/- plus applicable taxes.
- 2 Members Commercial Rs. 4,000/-plus applicable taxes.
- 3 Non Member Rs. 6,000/- plus applicable taxes.
- 4 If F & B (Only Food Bill) at the venue amounts to Rs. 25,000/- or above (Excluding GST) then the Venue charge will be automatically waived off.

The Room, Fiesta Hall & Back Garden Booking charges

- 1 Members Personal Rs. 10,000/- plus applicable taxes.
- 2 Non Member Rs. 20,000/- plus applicable taxes.
- 3 If F & B (Only Food Bill) at the venue amounts to Rs. 1,00,000/- or above (Excluding GST) then the Venue charge will be automatically waived off.

The Oak

- 1 The charges of Oak of Rs. 8,000/- plus applicable taxes.
- 2 If F & B (Only Food Bill) at the venue amounts to Rs. 40,000/- or above (Excluding GST) then the Venue charge will be automatically waived off.
- 3 DJ charges on actual will be charged extra.

Swimming Pool

Members can book swimming pool for parties or events, only on days when the swimming pool is closed and not operational. The venue charges will be Rs. 10,000/- plus applicable taxes. If F & B (Only Food Bill) at the venue amounts to Rs. 1,00,000/- or above (Excluding GST) then the Venue charge will be waived off.

Back Yard

- 1. Charges of Back Yard incl. music System Rs. 1,500/-plus applicable taxes.
- 2. Charges for Nonmembers will be Rs. 2000/- plus applicable taxes.

The booking charges for the Oyster Hall would be as follows. Members – Oyster Banquet Hall with Lawn area.

Rs. 61,000/-for one day.

A discount of 30 % will be allowed on following consecutive days i.e. Rs. 1,03,700/-for two days and Rs.1,46,400/-for three days in succession plus applicable taxes.

Members Commercial – OysterBanquet Hall with Lawn area. Rs. 1,00,000/- for one day + applicable taxes

A discount of 30 % will be allowed on following consecutive days i.e. Rs. 1,70,000/-for two days and Rs. 2,40,000/-for three days in succession plus applicable taxes.

Non-Members - Oyster Banquet Hall with Lawn

Rs. 1,00,000/- for one day + applicable taxes

A discount of 30 % will be allowed on following consecutive days i.e.Rs.1,70,000/- for two days and Rs. 2,40,000/- for three days in succession plus applicable taxes.

Non-Profit Making Org. & Govt./Charity Causes Category-Oyster Banquet Hall with Lawn Rs. 40,000/- for one day plus applicable taxes.

Outside Lawn area of Oyster Hall

- 1. Members Rs. 5,000/- plus applicable taxes.
- 2 Nonmembers Rs. 10,000/- plus applicable taxes.

Outside catering is permitted, however in the event of Oyster Hall booking the same will be cancelled.

A security deposit of Rs. 11000/- for members and Rs. 21000/- for nonmembers will have to be deposited along with the booking amount on the day of booking. The security deposit amount will be refunded by a/c payee cheque after 3 days of the event governed by the by- laws of the Dhanbad Club Limited.

Cancellation Policy

In case of cancellation of bookings, the following clause will be adhered to strictly for cancellation charges.

For cancellation 60 Days prior to the date of event 15% of booking amount will be forfeited.

For cancellation between 60 days to 21 days prior to the date of event 30% of the booking amount will be forfeited.

For cancellation between 21 days to the date of event 50% of the amount will be forfeited.

If due to any unforeseen circumstances beyond the control of the club management, the booking has to be cancelled by the club management, total booking amount will be refunded by the Club with due apologies. The person booking the Banquet Hall unconditionally agrees to abide by this clause and agrees to not to take up this issue at any platform (legal or otherwise) whatsoever.

In case of any omission or misinterpretation, the decision of the management of club will be final and binding. No refunds can be claimed in case of unavoidable machinery failure, which is out of control of management.

3. <u>MEMBERSHIP FEE</u>

Subject to revision by the competent Board/committee from time to time.

4.1.1 Life Member - Nil **4.1.2 Permanent/Resident Members** - 10,00,000/- plus

4.1.2 Permanent/Resident Members - 10,00,000/- plus applicable taxes.
4.1.3 Dependent Member - 2,00,000/- plus applicable taxes.

4.1.4 Ex-officio Member- 2,00,000/- plus applicable tax

4.1.5 Honorary Member - Nil

4.1.6 Hony. Service Member - 5000/- plus applicable taxes.
4.1.7 Service Member - 40,000/- plus applicable taxes.

4.1.8 Corporate Member - 15,00,000/- plus applicable taxes.

MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION:

Subject to revision by the competent Board/committee from time to time.

4.2.1 Life Member - Nil

4.2.2 Permanent/Resident Members - Rs. 400/- plus applicable taxes

4.2.3 Non-resident/ Outstation members - Rs. 400/- plus applicable taxes

4.2.4 Sr. Citizen and Lady Member - Rs. 300/- plus applicable taxes

4.2.5 Dependent Member - Rs. 400/- plus applicable taxes

4.2.6 Ex-officio Member - Nil

4.2.7 Honorary Member - Nil

4.2.8 Honorary Service Member - Nil

Ni1

4.2.10 Corporate Member

- Rs. 400/- plus applicable taxes